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Catalogue No.

F251

F251C

5131723

D2000SKYM

F331A

720-1200

PM-7,26/110-
M/UP/UW-115

ZH-7,26-B/UW-
115

NF203/NF355

800CS95

7918800c

7918802c

M/13/25

Manufacturer

NISHI
Athletic
Goods

NISHI
Athletic
Goods

Nordic Sport

Denfi Sport

NISHI
Athletic
Goods

UCS

Polanik
Polanik

NISHI
Athletic
Goods

Nemeth
Javel-Inn

Nordic Sport

Nordic Sport

MEN
Description
SHOT 7.26kg
Steel, dia: 125.5mm

Steel, dia: 129mm

Valhalla, Ductile Cast Iron,

dia: 129mm
DISCUS 2kg
Skymaster

Super HM, steel rim,
GFRP sides

Orange Flyer Medium
Moment, steel rim,
fibreglass

HAMMER 7.26kg

Competition, brass, dia:
110mm

Ziolkowski Hammer Black,

steel, dia: 110mm

Steel and Tungsten, dia
110mm

JAVELIN 800g

Classic 95m 800g,
Aluminium

Javelin 800g Valhalla,
hard NXB, Full Carbon

Javelin 800g Valhalla,
medium NXB, Hybrid
Carbon

Colour

Silver

Silver

Black

Red/white
centre

Purple/black/whi
te

Orange

Gold
Black

Orange

Violet/yellow/or
ange

Yellow/turquoise
spiral, grey cord

Yellow/lilac
spiral, grey cord

APPENDIX H

Certification No.

[-99-0087

[-99-0083

[-22-0345

[-00-0270

[-02-0255

[-99-0122

[-00-0206

[-10-0469

[-19-0943

[-99-0101

[-18-0913

[-18-0915
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Catalogue No.  Manufacturer Description Colour Certification No.
SHOT 4kg
F253 NISHI Athletic ~ Steel, dia: 103mm Silver [-99-0089
Goods
F253C NISHI Athletic ~ Steel, dia: 109mm Silver [-99-0084
Goods
5131403 Nordic Sport ~ Valhalla, Ductile cast iron, dia: Black [-22-0336
109mm
DISCUS 1kg
D1000JSUS Denfi Sport Jurgen Schult Ultimate Spin, White/yellow [-99-0099
chrome rim, carbon grey centre
F333A NISHI Athletic  Super HM, steel rim, GFRP sides Purple/black/ [-02-0256
Goods white
NF313 NISHI Athletic  Super High Moment Carbon, steel ~ White/red/blu [-18-0890
Goods rim, carbon side e
HAMMER 4kg
NF211/NF355  NISHI Athletic  Steel and Tungsten, dia: 95mm Orange [-19-0942
Goods
PM-4/95- Polanik Competition, Stainless steel, dia: Silver [-00-0201
S/UP/UW-110 95mm
PH-4-B/UW- Polanik Premium Line Black, steel dia: Black [-10-0466
110 95mm
JAVELIN 600g
600CMC75 Nemeth Club 75m 600g, Medium Violet/yellow/ [-13-0628
Javel-Inn composite blue
600CS75 Nemeth Classic 75m, 600g aluminium Violet/yellow/ [-99-0110
Javel-Inn green, violet
cord
7917603 Nordic Sport  Diana Metal, 600g, Metal alloy Lilac/white, [-99-0018
blue cord
Notes:

Additional Implements may be added to the list, if requested by Member Federations directly or by
Manufacturers with the endorsement of a Member Federation, by 30 April 2025, and if supplied to the LOC
free of charge. All such implements must have World Athletics certification and must be approved by the
Technical Delegates. Six items of each implement model must be supplied by the Member Federation or
Manufacturer concerned and must be sent to the LOC by 30 June 2025 at the latest.

Personal Implements will also be allowed, providing that:

- they are readily identifiable and are World Athletics certified

- they have been checked for compliance with World Athletics Rules

- they are made available to all the other athletes until the end of the Final of the event

In order to speed up the checking in of eligible personal implements, please come prepared and consult the
approved list on the website (https://www.worldathletics.org/about-iaaf/documents/technical-information)
in advance to identify the implement noting its certification number.

If you do not find your implement in the list but you believe that it is/was certified, please contact the World
Athletics office at technicalofficer@worldathletics.org so that its status can be checked and confirmed to
you and the LOC in due time. Personal implements that are damaged, not identifiable or cannot be found on
the certified list will not be accepted!
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